

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4529 of 2023

=====

KETANKUMAR JAYANTILAL SHAH
Versus
BANK OF INDIA

=====

Appearance:

MR RAVI PAHWA FOR THAKKAR AND PAHWA ADVOCATES(1357) for
the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3
for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR AS PANESAR(5390) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MS AB CHATURVEDI(5419) for the Respondent(s) No. 4
RULE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 12/09/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Ravi Pahwa states that he
has received the affidavit-in-reply filed by
respondent Nos. 1 and 2 yesterday only. In view of
that, he requests for time. Hence, stand over to
26.09.2023.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

LAVKUMAR J JANI