

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4529 of 2023

=====

KETANKUMAR JAYANTILAL SHAH & ORS.

Versus

BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

THAKKAR AND PAHWA ADVOCATES(1357) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

MR AS PANESAR(5390) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS AB CHATURVEDI(5419) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

RULE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 30/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent No.1,
stand over to 25.02.2025.

cmk

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)